(Rev. 03/01) TD A D E 84 A	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEI ARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Parent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
International Playthings, Inc.	Name: Early Learning Centre			
International Flagranigo, Inc.	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: South Marskin Park			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Swindon SN3 4TJ England			
X Corporation-State of New Jersey				
Other:	City:			
	State: Zip:			
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship:			
X110	Association:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:			
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State:			
Other: .	X Other: Limited Company			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: April 21, 2006	(Designations must be a separate docurrent from No			
Execution Date. April 21, 2000				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):			
	2,885,250			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
MENTLIK, LLP	Enclosed			
Internal Address:	x Authorized to be charged to Eleposit Account			
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
	8. Deposit account number: 12-1095			
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:	efermation in true and correct and any attached conv. in a			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
PAUL H. KOCHANSKI Sauch . Rochanho. 08/25/06				
Name of Person SignIng Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, International Playthings, Inc. ("Assignor"), assigns to EARLY LEARNING CENTRE ("Assignee"), all rights, title and interest in the following trademark and trademark registration, U.S. Reg. No. 2,885,250 for the trademark SOFT STUFF registered on September 14, 2004, including all the goodwill associated therewith, the right to collect damages for past infringement and the business of Assignor or portions thereof to which the registration pertains.

Dated:	20	April,	2006
--------	----	--------	------

INTERNATIONAL PLAYTHINGS, INC.

By: Cynde Dalton
Title: Product Manager

Dated: 21 APRIL 2006

Name: CHAS SAUNTE .

Title: MANAGING DECEN

For and on behalf of 文之弟天龙(身体) 市限公司 EARLY SAMES CERTER (BORG KONG) LIBITED Authorized Signature(s)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0229